

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss Zaynah Butt
Respondent:	WETHEINTREPID LTD
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre (via Telephone)
On:	12 September 2023
Listed to be heard	by CVP but converted to a telephone hearing

Before: Employment Judge Volkmer

Representation

Claimant: in person Respondent: did not attend the hearing

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

The Respondent has made an unlawful deduction from the Claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the Claimant the gross sum of £1,805.13 in respect of the amount unlawfully deducted.

Employment Judge Volkmer

12 September 2023